7/10/24, 1:21 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2003 MERCEDES-BENZ S-CLASS S 600: WDBNG76J83A357787

Vehicle History Report™

2003 MERCEDES-BENZ (&>
S-CLASS S 600 A L

VIN: WDBNG76J83A357787 : .
SEDAN 4 DR ‘ X 47 Service history records

5.5L V‘] 2 F ’_____ e o o s e e o i i s o e iR o i i A o8 s A

GASOLINE e :
REAR WHEEL DRIVE w 2 Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Pennsylvania

@ 121,803 Lastreported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and availabie as of 7/10/24 at
12:20:50 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

RIEAMN Acczdent/Damage History

I\Eot ali mdents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

04/21/2004

Accident reported with another motor vehicle
- Disabling damage reported

-Vehicle towed

[SIICIEIY x| Additional History Owner 1 Owner 2
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

No Issues
Reported

: Total Loss
- No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

f Structural Damage No Issues Nol
- CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a Reported wa IO SOHES

- collision repair specialist. A Back To Top
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7110/24, 1:21 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2003 MERCEDES-BENZ S-CLASS S 600: WDBNG768J83A357787

Airbag Deployment
- No arrbag depioyment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
i No indication of an odometer roltback.
| Accident / Damage . ;_ No New Issues
Acmdent reported: 04/21/2004, Accident Reported Reported
M fact Recall
C: nukac :rer ec: q p dealer No Recalls = MNO Recalls
. Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any open Reported 2 Reported
 recalls.
Basic Warranty . .
E Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired Warranty Expired
Emmﬂﬂ[ﬂ Title History Owner 1 Owner 2
Damage Brands :
Salvage [ Junk | Rebuilt | Fire E Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem ‘ No Problem
Odometer Brands 5
| Not Actual Mlleage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem ! No Problem
_ A Ownershrp Hrstory Owner 1 5 owner 2
' The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased _‘ 2003 ; 2010
g Type of owner ; Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 5yrs. 1 mo. 14 years
Owned in the following states/provinces Pennsylvania Pennsylvaﬂia
Estimated miles driven per year 18,01 6/yr : 1 409/yr
i_ast reported odometer readmg 104,346 : 121,803
Eﬂmﬁm@ Detailed History
& Owner 1 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2003 18,016 mi/yr
Date Mileage Source Comments
04/15/2003 Pennsylvania Titled or registered as percrnat vahinla
Motor Vehicle Dept.

A BackToTop
Ambler, PA 7
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7[10/24 1 21 PM

04/1 7/2003

Dealer inventory
De!aware

04/1 7/2003 ‘I

Washington
Fort Washington, PA
215-646-7700

Customer
14,321 Favorites

04/17/2003 17

; Pennsylvania
Motor Vehlcle Dept.
05/14/2003 Pennsylvanaa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ambier PA
12/01/2008 14448 Mercedes Benz of Fort

Washington

Fort Washington, PA

215-646-7700
Customer

14,321 Favorites

Serwce Facility

04/08/2004 22 31 7

04/08/ 2004

Mercedes Benz of Fort

Washington

Fort Washington, PA

215-646-7700
Customer

14,321 Favorites

04/21/2004 Damage Report

hitps:/fwww.carfax.com/account/my-reports/

Mercedes Benz of Fort

Vehlcle ser\nced

CARFAX Vehlcle H:story Report for this 2003 MERCEDES BENZ S CLASS S 600 WDBNGTGJB3A357787

Vehicle sold

@ -Pre-delivery inspection completed

%

%

-Vehicle washed/detailed
-Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
-First owner reported

Vehlcle servrced

- Recommended maintenance
performed

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehlcie servrced
-Radio/sound system checked
- Antenna replaced

-Vehicle washed/detailed

- One tire mounted

- One tire balanced

- L[ghts checked

Vehlc[e serwced

- Antenna replaced

- One tire mounted

- One tire balanced
-Vehicle washed/detailed
- nghts checked

~ Accident reported wrth another motor

vehicle

- Damage to left front
-Disabling damage reported
-Vehicle towed

A Back ToTop

M2



7/10/24, 1:21 PM

i

|

06/23/2004 23,612

| 06/23/2004

07/29/2004

10/12/2004

10/12/2004

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2003 MERCEDES-BENZ S-CLASS S 600: WDBNGT78J83A357787

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

. 07/29/2004 24,526  Service Facility

28,501

Service Facility Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Mercedes-Benz of Fort

Washington - Drivability/performance checked
Fort Washington, PA -Water pump replaced
215-646-7700 -Engine/powertrain computer/module

4 327 Customer checked
7" Favorites -Four wheel alignment performed
-A/C refrigerant recharged

Vehicle serviced
- Qil and filter changed

Mercedes-Benz of Fort ?& Vehicle serviced
Washington % -0il and filter changed
Fort Washington, PA

215-646-7700
4,321 Customer

Favarites
Service Facility y Vehicle serviced
® -Recommended maintenance
performed

- Power steering checked
-Emissions inspection performed
-Emissions or safety inspection

performed
Mercedes-Benz of Fort *}gg Vehicle serviced
Washington € -Recommended maintenance
Fort Washington, PA performed
215-646-7700 - Power steering fluid leak checked
4 391 Customer -Emissions inspection pe
£ Favorites _

~ Back To Top
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CARFAX Vehicle History Repori for this 2003 MERCEDES-BENZ S-CLASS S 600: WDBNGT76J83A357787

01/04/2005 32754 SerwceFamhty

-Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Vehicle serviced

- Front brake rotor(s) replaced
- Front brake pads replaced

- Fluids checked

07/04/2005

03/30/2005

06/21 /2005

08/ 04/ 2005

08/ 22/ 2005

11/28/2005

11/28/2005 47,043

03/30/2006

Mercedes-Benz of Fort
Washington

Fort Washington, PA
215-646-7700

Customer
14,321 Favorites

Vehicle serviced

- Fluids checked

- Front brake rotor(s) replaced
- Front brake pads replaced

Mercedes-Benz of Fort
Washington

Fort Washington, PA
215-646-7700

Customer
14,321 Favorites

Mercedes-Benz of Fort
Washington
Fort Washington, PA

215-646-7700
Customer
14,321 Favorltes

PreC|S|on Cars of Atlantlc
City Corp

Pleasantville, NJ

609 645 9000

Vehicle serviced

- Power steering system bled

- Steering/suspension checked
- Transmission seal(s) replaced

Vehlcle serwced
- One tire mounted
- One tire balanced

VehlcEe serwced

Precnsmn Cars of Atlan’nc

City Corp
Pleasantville, NJ
609-645-9000

Mercedes-Benz of Fort
Washington
Fort Washington, PA

215-646-7700
14,321 Customer
Favontes

Pennsyivanza
Ingpection Station

Mercedes- Benz of Fort
Washington
Fort Washington, PA

https:/fwww.carfax.com/account/my-reports/

Vehlcle serwced

-Recommended maintenance
performed

- Brake fluid flushed/changed

- Four wheel alignment performed

- Alignment checked

- Tire(s) balanced

- Three tires mounted

- Three tires baianced

Vehlcle ser\nced

- Trunk weatherstrip replaced

- Emissions inspection performed

-Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Passed emissions inspection
Vehicle serviced

-Oil and filter changed -,
- Rear brake pads replacea=

~ ~ BackToTop :

512
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215-646-7700

Customer
14,321 Favontes

04/1 9/2006 Mercedes Benz of Fort
. Washington

;i Fort Washington, PA
215-646-7700

Customer
14,321 Favorites

Pennsyivania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ambler PA

05/1 5/2006

P

07/28/2006 60 324

Inspectlon Stat;on

Mercedes-Benz of Fort

. Washington

i Fort Washington, PA

215-646-7700

14,321 Custo'mer
Favorites

N

| 07/3172006

Mercedes-Benz of Fort
Washington
Fort Washington, PA

215-646-7700
Customer
14,321 Favorites

12/04/2006

03/26/2007
Washington
Fort Washington, PA
215-646-7700

Custormner
v 14,321 Favorites

04/06/2007 Mercedes Benz of Fort
Washington
Fort Washington, PA
215-646-7700

Customer
14,321 Favorites

hitps:/fwww.carfax.com/account/my-reports/

Mercedes Benz of Fort

X ﬁ

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2003 MERCEDES-BENZ S-CLASS 8 600: WDBNG76J83A357787

- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Front brake pads replaced

Vehicle serviced
- Spark plug(s) replaced

Registration issued or renewed

H
H

s e ooty £ A e . £t e e

Passed emissions mspectlon

Vehicle serviced
- Fuel system cleaned/serviced |
- Fuel tank drained and cleaned :
- Engine compression checked
-gnition coil(s) replaced
- Two tires mounted
- Two tires balanced
- Wiper(s) replaced
- Fuel filter replaced
- Spark plug(s) replaced
-Engine checked
- Computer reprogrammed
- Fuel system checked
- Fuel injection system checked
-Emissions inspection performed
-Emissions or safety inspection

performed

Vehicle serwced

- Qil and filter changed

-Emblem replaced

- Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

Vehicle serviced
- Antifreeze/coolant checked

Vehicle serviced
-One tire mounted
-One tire balanced
- Tire repaired

~ ~ BackToTop -
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CARFAX Vehlc[e Hlstory Report for this 2003 MERCEDES BENZ S- CLASS 8 600 WDBNG76J83A357787

04/20/2007 Mercedes-Benz of Fort Vehlcle serviced
Washington - One tire mounted
Fort Washington, PA - One tire balanced
: 215-646-7700 - Tire repaired
% Customer
14,321 Favorites
06/ 1 1/2007 Euro Motorcars Devon, Vehicle serviced
Inc. -Spare tire installed
Devon, PA
610-687-1500
i 4.7715.0
573 Verified Reviews
Customer
6,955 Favorites
L . o
06/21/2007 Mercedes- Benz of Fort Vehicle serviced

Washington
Fort Washington, PA
215-646-7700

: Customer
14,321 Favorites

i

P

07/09/2007 79, 161 Precnsmn Cars of Atlan’zlc
City Corp
Pleasantville, NJ
609 645~9000

O7/‘I 1/2007 79 351 Inspectlon Statlon
Mercedes- Benz of Fort
Washington
Fort Washington, PA
215-646-7700

Customer
14,321 Favorites

07/ ‘l 2/ 2007

Mercedes-Benz of Fort
Washington
Fort Washington, PA

215-646-7700
Customer
14,321 Favorites

07/23/2007

07/23/2007 80 1 64

07/26/2007 Inspectlon Stat:on

Precision Cars of Atlant:c
City Corp

Pleasantville, NJ
609-645-9000

09/25/2007 84, 572

Mercedes Benz of Fort
Washington
Fort Washington, PA

09/25/2007

https://'www.carfax.com/account/my-reporis/

Veh;cle serviced

Inspectlon Stataon

- One tire mounted
- One tire balanced

Vehicle servnced
- Turn signal(s) repaired

Emlssmns :nspection performed

- 0il and filter changed
-Front brake rotor(s) replaced
-Front brake pads replaced

Vehicle serviced

-Emissions inspection performed

Passed emissions mspectlon

Exempt from emissions mspectlon

Vehicle serv;ced

Vehicle serviced
~ BackToTop
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11/13/2007

215-646-7700

Customer
14,321 Favorites

Mercedes-Benz of Fort
Washington

Fort Washington, PA
215-646-7700

Customer
14,321 Favorites

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2003 MERCEDES-BENZ S-CLASS S 600: WDBNG76J83A357787

Vehicle serv;ced

- One tire mounted
- One tire balanced
- Tire repaired

1 1/23/2007 87 877

01/07/2008 89,830

04/ 03/ 2008

05/07/2008 92,1 65

| 06/09/2008 92,895

09/24/2008 95,455
04/14/2009

07/15/2009 99,537

10/23/2009
10/27/2009

97 876 Onllne Llsting

‘100,300

Keenan Motors
Doylestown, PA
215-348-0860

“v 4.3/5.0

15 Verified Reviews

Vehlcle serwced

- Tire condition and pressure checked

- Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

- Electrical system checked

- nghts checked

%

Keenan Motors
Doylestown, PA
215-348-0800

“ 4.375.0
15 Verified Reviews

Mercedes-Benz of Fort
Washington

Fort Washington, PA
215-646-7700

Customer
14,321 Favorates

Keenan Motors
Doylestown, PA
215-348-0800

- 4.3/5.0
15 Verified Reviews

Onllne Llstmg

Inspectlon Stataon

Keenan Motors

Doylestown, PA
215-348-0800

= 4,3 158.0
15 Verified Reviews

Inspectlon Stat;on

Mercedes-Benz of Fort
Washington

Fort Washington, PA
215-646-7700

https:/fwww.carfax.com/account/my-reporis/

%

? Vehicle serviced

& Vehicle serviced

% -Recommended maintenance
performed

- Steering/suspension checked

- Fluids checked

Vehicle offered for sale
Passed emissions mspection

Vehicle offered for sale

Veh:cle serv&ced
- A/C and heating temperature control
checked
- Engine serviced
- Engine seal(s)/gasket(s) replaced
- Body electncal system cheeked

Passed emissions :nspectlon

@ Vehlcle serwced

- Qil and filter changed
~ BackToTop
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2003 MERCEDES-BENZ S-CLASS § 600: WDBNG76J83A357787

Customer
14,321 Favorites

7/10/24, 1:21 PM

1 'I/ 01 /2009 Pennsylvania Vehlcte purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
| 03/27/2010 104,346 Mercedes-Benz of Fort Vehicle serviced

A

Washington - Qil and filter changed
E Fort Washington, PA

215-646-7700

14,321 Customer

Favorites

Personal Vehicle
1,409 mi/yr

3 Owner 2
Purchased: 2010

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Date Comments

Mi[eage Source

04/21/201 1 Pennsylvanla Reglstratfon lssued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
- Wayne PA
05/26/2011 1 13,934 Mercedes Benz of Fort ? Vehicle serviced
Washington ® -0il and filter changed
Fort Washington, PA
215-646-7700
Customer
_ 14,321 Favorltes
‘I 0/20/2011 lnspchon Statlon Exempt from emissions mspectlon
03/ 29/201 2 PennsyEvame Reglstratlon ISSUEd or renewed

04/19/2012 117,364

06/24/20‘%0

Pennsyivanla
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wayne, PA

Tltle |ssued or updated
-New owner reported

1 0/29/201 0 'I 05 042

01/30/2013

Inspec’clon Statlon

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wayne, PA

Mercedes-Benz of Fort
Washington
Fort Washington, PA

215-646-7700
14,321 Customer
Favorztes

Pennsylvama

Motor Vehicle Dept.

https:/iwww.carfax.com/account/my-reports/

Exempt from emissions mspectlon

%

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

- Fluids checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked
-Vehicle washed/detailed

- Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or re

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wayne, PA
01/09/2014 Pennsylvania ~ BackToTop |
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7/10/24, 1:21 PM

07/01/2015 118,821 Mercedes-Benz of Fort

Wayne, PA

Washington
Fort Washington, PA
215-646-7700

3 Customer
7 14,321 Favorites

CARFAX Vehicte History Report for this 2003 MERCEDES-BENZ S-CLASS S 600: WDBNG76J83A357787

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
- Fluids checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Vehicle washed/detailed

- Oil and filter changed

04/25/2018

|| 08/14/2018 120,360

~ 01/08/2019

03/27/2019

- 02/06/2020 120,980

09/26/2015 119,950 Inspection Station

| 05/22/2018 120,119

Exempt from emissions inspection

Euro Motorcars Devon,
inc.

Devon, PA
610-687-1500

v 4.7/5.0

573 Verified Reviews

Customer
7 6,955 Favorites

Euro Motorcars Devon,

inc.
Devaon, PA
610-687-1500

= 4,715.0

573 Verified Reviews
Customer
1955 Favorites

Euro Motorcars Devon,
Inc.
Devon, PA
610-687-1500

o 4.7/5.0
573 Verified Reviews

Cusiomer
935 Favorites

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wayne, PA

Mercedes-Benz of Fort

Washington
Fort Washington, PA
215-646-7700

Customer
4,321 Favorites

C S Cantlin Automotive
Conshohocken, PA
610-834-1300

= 4.7 15,0
14 Verifled Reviews

hitps:/fwww.carfax.com/account/my-reports/

Vehicle serviced

y Vehicle serviced
%

Vehicle serviced

e

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Fluids checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Vehicle washed/detailed

- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

A Back To Top R
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7/110/24, 1:21 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2002 MERCEDES-BENZ S-CLASS S 600: WDBNG76J83A357787
3 Customer Favorites

04/02/2020 Inspectlon Sta’uon Exempt from emissions mspectlon

09/ 1 5/2022 ‘121 803 Inspection Sta’uon Exempt from emissions inspection

o ~ Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www. carfax c‘6ﬂfﬁm -

Emﬂﬂﬂ@ Glossary

Acc:dent indlcator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

. Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a

qualified mechanic.

« According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate,

» This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 7/10/24 at 12:20:50 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not
have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection
and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

First Owner
- When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

. New Owner Reported
* When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
* Vehicles.

Ownership History

| CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title fransactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Chio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle cwner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us:

facebook.com/CARFAX [~ @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR

PURPOSE.

@ 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/10/24 12:20:50 PM (CDT)

~ Back ToTop
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